

## NOTICE TO MEMBERS DEADLINE FOR RESOLUTIONS

Métis Nation of Alberta Association Annual Meeting August 5 – 7, 2016 Métis Crossing, Smoky Lake, Alberta

Special or Extraordinary Resolutions for the 88<sup>th</sup> Annual Assembly of the Métis Nation of Alberta Association to be held at Métis Crossing Heritage Site near Smoky Lake, Alberta on August 5, 6 and 7 must be received at the MNA Head Office no later than July 8, 2016 before 4:30 pm.

Please send your resolutions to:

Special/Extraordinary Resolutions for the 88th Annual Assembly

Attention: Ron Harrison Métis Nation of Alberta #100-11738 Kingsway Ave Edmonton, AB, T5G 0X5

Fax: 780-452-8946 Email: rharrison@metis.org

Karen Collins Secretary

Métis Nation of Alberta

Koren Collis